CH \$65.00 121834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341160

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drexel Industries LLC		04/21/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landoll Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 May Street, Box 111	
City:	Marysville	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66508	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218344	HI-LO TEMPERATURE
Registration Number:	1203490	SWING MAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-842-8600

Email: trademark@stinsonleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: Stinson Leonard Street LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0762882-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton
SIGNATURE:	/Christina M. Barton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0447

900324472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Drexel Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 331 Maple Avenue, P.O. Box 248, Horsham, Pennsylvania, 19044 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
HI-LO TEMPERATURE and Design	1,218,344
SWING MAST	1,203,490
DREXAMATIC	856,987

WHEREAS, Landoll Corporation, a Kansas corporation, located at 1700 May Street, Box 111, Marysville, Kansas 66508 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the applications and/or registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the trademarks and the applications and/or registrations in Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0448 This Assignment is dated this 21st day of April, 2003.

Drexel Industries LLC

Printed name: Richard H. Robinson

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Pennsylvania) ss County of Philadelphia

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of April, 2003.

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTAPIAL SEAL TINA M. MILLER, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires May 19, 2003

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0449